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Ft Benning: 20 Oct 2013 — 18 Oct 2014

DEFINITIONS:

ARD Rate=(ARD cases/Trainees) *100
Strep Rate=(Strep Cultures (+)/Cultures) *100
SASI=(ARD Rate*Strep Rate)

Benning

Leonard Wood

Jackson

Strep Testing Compliance (STC) =% of ARD cases tested for Strep at each site
(those sites highlighted red are at less than 60% compliance)

NOTE: All installations have achieved full ADV coverage.

Sill

ARD Rate =~ SASI
0.03(D) | 0.00 (N)
0.09 () | 0.00 (N)
0.12(D) | 0.00 (N)

0.15 (I) 2.49 (D)

STC

67%

20%

100%

100%

Summary comparison to previous week
I = Increase D = Decrease N = No Change

60.00 -

50.00 -

40.00 -

= SAS|] e ARD Rate

- 3.50

- 3.00

- 250

- 2.00

— w
g s
= 30.00 -
[=]
2 £
1.50
20.00 -
- 1.00
10.00 - ‘
- 0.50
]
[}
Pyt FR
iy R
- [}
I (Y !
0.00 0.00
N PR L N L T . . . . v L . P L. Ly
& . & 3 A T W 3 Y Sl L ey
&9 Ly w 0"' 1(,,00 G\a Pe \ﬁd" @aﬁ,«@ 4 ¥ 1,_»90,@% ﬁm AT ,ﬁ,w* 45 1,,5@‘219
*Adenovirus vaccine administration began 24 October 2011
Males Females
Unit Strength ARD Cases Strep Test Done Strep Positive Unit Strength ARD Cases Strep Test Done Strep Positive
8703 3 2 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a

If you have questions, comments or suggestions about this report, please contact us at (410) 436-4655 or Email Disease Epidemiology
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Ft Leonard Wood: 20 Oct 2013 — 18 Oct 2014

ARD Rate=(ARD cases/Trainees) *100 Benning 0.03 (D) 0.00 (N) 67%
Strep Rate=(Strep Cultures (+)/Cultures) *100 Leonard Wood 0.09 (I) 0.00 (N) 20%
= *
SRR (R REl) Jackson 0.12(D) | 0.00 (N) 100%
Strep Testing Compliance (STC) =% of ARD cases tested for Strep at each site
(those sites highlighted red are at less than 60% compliance) Sill 0.15(I) 2.49 (D) 100%
NOTE: All installations have achieved full ADV coverage. Summary comparison to previous week
I =Increase D = Decrease N = No Change
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*Adenovirus vaccine administration began 26 October 2011
Males Females
Unit Strength ARD Cases Strep Test Done Strep Positive Unit Strength ARD Cases Strep Test Done Strep Positive
4509 5 1 0 1345 0 0 0

If you have questions, comments or suggestions about this report, please contact us at (410) 436-4655 or Email Disease Epidemiology
APPROVED FOR PUBLIC RELEASE, DISTRIBUTION UNLIMITED
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Ft Jackson:

20 Oct 2013 — 18 Oct 2014

DEFINITIONS

ARD Rate=(ARD cases/Trainees) *100
Strep Rate=(Strep Cultures (+)/Cultures) *100

SASI=(ARD Rate*Strep Rate)

Benning

Leonard Wood

Jackson

Strep Testing Compliance (STC) =% of ARD cases tested for Strep at each site
(those sites highlighted red are at less than 60% compliance)

NOTE: All installations have achieved full ADV coverage.

Sill

ARD Rate SASI

0.03(D) | 0.00 (N)
0.09 (I) 0.00 (N)
0.12(D) = 0.00 (N)

0.15 (I) 2.49 (D)

STC

67%

20%

100%

100%

Summary comparison to previous week
I =Increase D = Decrease N = No Change
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*Adenovirus vaccine administration began 03 November 2011
Males Females
Unit Strength ARD Cases Strep Test Done Strep Positive Unit Strength ARD Cases Strep Test Done Strep Positive
5814 8 8 0 2365 2 2 0

If you have questions, comments or suggestions about this report, please contact us at (410) 436-4655 or Email Disease Epidemiology
APPROVED FOR PUBLIC RELEASE, DISTRIBUTION UNLIMITED
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Ft Sill:

20 Oct 2013 — 18 Oct 2014

DEFINITIONS

ARD Rate=(ARD cases/Trainees) *100
Strep Rate=(Strep Cultures (+)/Cultures) *100
SASI=(ARD Rate*Strep Rate)

Benning

Leonard Wood

Jackson

Strep Testing Compliance (STC) =% of ARD cases tested for Strep at each site
(those sites highlighted red are at less than 60% compliance)

NOTE: All installations have achieved full ADV coverage.

Sill

ARD Rate SASI

0.03(D) | 0.00 (N)
0.09 (I) 0.00 (N)
0.12(D) = 0.00 (N)

0.15 (I) 2.49 (D)

STC

67%

20%

100%

100%

Summary comparison to previous week
I = Increase D = Decrease N = No Change
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*Adenovirus vaccine administration began 24 October 2011
Males Females
Unit Strength ARD Cases Strep Test Done Strep Positive Unit Strength ARD Cases Strep Test Done Strep Positive
2876 4 4 1 1143 2 2 0

If you have questions, comments or suggestions about this report, please contact us at (410) 436-4655 or Email Disease Epidemiology
APPROVED FOR PUBLIC RELEASE, DISTRIBUTION UNLIMITED



mailto:usarmy.apg.medcom-phc.mbx.disease-epidemiologyprogram13@mail.mil?subject=ARDS%20Report

